Roll Ca			•		Agenda Item Numbe		
Pate July 1	3, 2020)					
ORDINAN GAS FRA	ICE NO	O. 15,90 SE RE	02 AM PEAL	ENDIN ING TE	NCE BY MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY OF G THE ELECTRIC ENERGY FRANCHISE AND THE HE TEMPORARY INCREASE TO THE FRANCHISE MENT OF THE <i>KRAGNES V. CITY OF DES MOINES</i> JUDGMENT		
					e City Council passed Ordinance No. 15,902 amending the nchise granted to MidAmerican Energy Company; and		
Company No. 15,902 Ordinance by Ordinan payment o	has deli 2 amend No. 14 nce No. f the <i>Kr</i> OW, TH	ivered the ling the control of the c	electrid amen repeal control c	ched wrice energy ding the ting the tof Des M	In Iowa Code Section 364.2(4)(d), MidAmerican Energy itten acceptance of the terms and provisions of Ordinance by franchise granted to MidAmerican Energy Company by the gas franchise granted to MidAmerican Energy Company the emporary increase to the franchise fee used solely toward the Moines judgment. SOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, inchise amendment is hereby received and filed.		
Sponsored APPROVI	•			Gray	Moved by to adopt.		
/s/ Lawren Lawrence Deputy Ci	R. McE	Oowell	<i>ll</i>				
OUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
COWNIE					I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.		
BOESEN			-				
GRAY		-	-				
MANDELBAUM		1					
VOSS		1	+		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first		
WESTERGAARD							
TOTAL					above written.		
TION CARRIED	'	1	API	PROVED			
				Mayor	City Clerk		